

Umesh Verma Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

**Cr. MMO No. 992 of 2025**

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.Gs., with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy A.Gs. for respondent No. 1-State.

Respondent No. 2, present in person.

Service complete.

In view of the request made by respondent No. 2, who is appearing in person, the petitioner through his Counsel is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.12.2025.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**03<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025**

*(Pranod)*