

Umesh Verma Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 992 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. AGs with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 in person alongwith her father.

Efforts for conciliation made, but could not materialize. For consideration, list on 25.3.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(kalpana)